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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the various schemes implemented by the Government for the development of animal husbandry, poultry farming and pisciculture during the last three years and the current year ;

(b) the details of the targets fixed and achieved under these schemes during the said period;

(c) the funds allocated/released by the Government under each of the scheme to the States during the said period,State/UT-wise?

Answer
(a) The schemes implemented by the Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries for development of animal husbandry, poultry farming and pisciculture are given at Annexure-I.

(b) No specific physical targets were fixed with respect to the States/UTs. However, overall physical targets fixed and the achievements made during last three years and the current year under the above schemes are enclosed at Annexure-II(A to D).

(c) There were no specific State wise allocation of funds for the schemes being demand driven. However, during 2014-15 tentative allocation were made against certain schemes of the Department The funds released to the States/UTs under National Programme for Bovine Breeding under the scheme National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development(NPBB&DD), Livestock
Health and Disease Control (LH & DC) ,National Livestock Mission (NLM),Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture, National Fisheries Development Board, Integrated Sample Survey(ISS) and Livestock Census schemes during last three years and the current year are enclosed at Annexure III (A to K).
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